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Session overview

Day 1

Keynote |

Day 2

Session |
Challenge |
Poster session |

Day 3

Session Il
Workshops
Challenge Il
Poster session I

Day 4
Session I
Challenge lll
Excursion

Day 5
Session IV
Challenge IV
Keynote II

Day 6

Sunday 22 September

Arrival
Postdoc Summit 2024 Opening Town Hall

Monday 23 September

The Story of GLP-1

Postdoc Summit Challenge 2024

Poster pitches & presentations: PP (even numbers)

Tuesday 24 September

Endocrinology: Important in the Gland Scheme of Things
Three concurrent workshops

Postdoc Summit Challenge 2024

Poster pitches & presentations: PP (odd numbers)

Wednesday 25 September

Considerations in Diabetes Research and Treatment
Postdoc Summit Challenge 2024

Excursion on Bornholm

Thursday 26 September

Senescence and Premature Ageing
Postdoc Summit Challenge 2024 Finale
Closing keynote talk

Friday 27 September
Farewell & departure



Programme
Sunday 22 September

12:30-14:00

14:30-16:00

16:00-17:15

17:15-17:30

Keynote |

17:30-19:30

19:30-20:00
20:00-21:30

21:30-

DDEA joint bus transportation from DGI Byen, Ingerslevsgade,
Copenhagen to Ystad

Ferry from Ystad to Rgnne & transportation to the venue

Check-in, registration, snacks & poster mounting

Opening words

Managing Director Tore Christiansen, DDEA (DK) and
Chairs of the Postdoc Summit organising committee: Postdoc
Béatrice Choi, University of Copenhagen (DK) & Postdoc
Christopher Lewis, University of Copenhagen (DK)
Opening Town Hall

Chair: Postdoc Christopher Lewis, University of Copenhagen
(DK)

Nothing about us without us: Why user involvement makes
research better (even though it may seem daunting)

Chief Consultant Ulla Mgller Hansen, Steno Diabetes Center
Copenhagen (DK)

Diabetes Advocate, Health & IT Student Freja Hincheli,
University of Copenhagen (DK)

Pre-dinner drinks, informal meet & greet
Dinner in the challenge groups

Networking: Meet the Speakers
(optional)




Programme
Monday 23 September

07:00-08:30

08:30-08:45

08:45-09:15

Session |

09:15-10:00

10:00-10:15

10:15-10:45

10:45-11:30

11:30-11:45

11:45-12:00

12:00-13:00

Challenge |

Breakfast & morning exercise (optional)

Welcome to the Summit
Managing Director Tore Christiansen, DDEA (DK) and

Education & Networking Manager Gretchen Repasky, DDEA
(DK)

Meet & greet

Education & Networking Manager Gretchen Repasky, DDEA
(DK)

The Story of GLP-1
Chairs: Postdoc Béatrice Choi, University of Copenhagen (DK)

and Postdoc Christopher Lewis, University of Copenhagen
(DK)

Title
Professor Jens Juul Holst, University of Copenhagen (DK)

Questions & answers

Tea & coffee break

Title

Chief Scientific Advisor Lotte Bjerre Knudsen, Novo Nordisk
A/S (DK)

Questions & answers
Session reflection & summary
Lunch in challenge groups

The Postdoc Summit C_h__a}lgfméﬁé_iﬁdg?ﬁ S
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13:00-13:20

13:20-16:00

16:00-17:30

Posters |

17:30-18:00

18:00-19:30

19:30-21:00

21:00-

Introduction to the Postdoc Summit Challenge 2024

Postdoc Beéatrice Choi, University of Copenhagen (DK) and
Postdoc Rebecca Mcintyre, University of Copenhagen (DK)

Challenge work in groups, including tea & coffee break

Free time & voluntary networking activities

Poster Session

Poster pitches I. even poster numbers

Chairs: Postdoc Béatrice Choi, University of Copenhagen (DK)
and Postdoc Christopher Lewis, University of Copenhagen
(DK)

Posters & drinks I: even poster numbers

Dinner

Networking: Game Night
(informal, optional)




Programme
Tuesday 24 September

07:00-08:30

08:30-08:45

Session Il

08:45-09:20

09:20-9:35

9:35-10:10

10:10-10:25

10:25-10:55

10:55-11:30

11:30-11:45

11:45-12:00

12:00-13:00

Challenge Il

Breakfast & morning exercise (optional)

Welcome back
Education & Networking Manager Gretchen Repasky, DDEA (DK)

Endocrinology: Important in the Gland Scheme of Things

Chair: Postdoc Laura Hinte, ETH Zurich (CH) and Postdoc Philip
Ruppert, University of Southern Denmark (DK)

Neuroendocrine circuits governing energy and glucose metabolism
Assistant Professor Alexandre Caron, Laval University (CA)

Questions & answers

The sperm-specific CatSper Ca(2+)-channel: A prime example of
non-genomic steroid signaling and a promising target for non-
hormonal male contraceptives

Group Leader Anders Rehfeld, Rigshospitalet (DK)

Questions & answers

Tea & coffee break
Title
Associate Professor Brice Emanuelli, University of Copenhagen

(DK)

Questions & answers

Session reflection & summary
Lunch in the challenge groups

The Postdoc Summit Challenge 2024~ ..
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13:00-14:00

Workshops

14:00-16:00

16:00-17:30

Posters I

17:30-18:00

18:00-19:30

19:30-21:00

21:00-

Challenge work in groups, including coffee & tea break

I: Opening the black box of machine learning in clinical predictions, a
primer

Chair: Postdoc Laura Wagstaff, University of Edinburgh (UK)

Workshop leader: Postdoc Benjamin Leibecka-Johansen, Steno
Diabetes Center Aarhus (DK)

[I: Engaging with journal editors — cover letters and beyond
Chair: Postdoc Laura Hinte, ETH Zurich (CH)

Workshop leader: Scientific Manager Isabelle Samuelson, Novo
Nordisk Foundation (DK)

[ll: Storytelling for scientists
Chair: Postdoc Shannan Foylan, University of Strathclyde (UK)
Workshop leader: Public Speaking Coach Adam Montandon,

Speakers Impact Network (DK)
Free time & voluntary networking activities

Poster Session

Poster pitches Il: odd poster numbers

Chairs: Postdoc Béatrice Choi, University of Copenhagen (DK) and
Postdoc Christopher Lewis, University of Copenhagen (DK)

Posters & drinks Il: odd poster numbers

Dinner

Networking: Science Charades & Game Night
(informal, optional)




Programme
Wednesday 25 September

07:00-08:30

08:30-08:45

Session Il

08:45-09:20

09:20-09:35

09:35-10:10

10:10-10:25

10:25-10:55

10:55-11:30

11:30-11:45

11:45-12:00

12:00-13:00

Challenge 11l

Breakfast & morning exercise (optional)

Welcome back
Managing Director Tore Christiansen, DDEA (DK)

Considerations in Diabetes Research and Treatment

Chairs: Postdoc Benjamin Leibecka-Johansen, Steno
Diabetes Center Aarhus (DK) and Postdoc Shannan Foylan,
University of Strathclyde (UK)

Hypoglycaemia in diabetes - still a problem after 100 year of
insulin therapy

Professor Mark L. Evans, University of Cambridge (UK)

Questions & answers

Title
Professor Mirela Delibegovic, University of Aberdeen (UK)

Questions & answers

Tea & coffee break

A Childhood Type 1 Diabetes Diagnosis Impacts the Entire
Family

Associate Professor Amanda Gaulke, Kansas State University

(US), sabbatical at the Danish Center for Welfare Research (DK)

Questions & answers
Session reflections & summary

Lunch

The Postdoc Su mmrtChaHenge PORA




13:00-14:45

15:00-21:00

18:30 — 21:00

Challenge work in groups, including coffee & tea break

Excursion on Bornholm and dinner in Rgnne
(transportation pre-arranged by DDEA)

Pre-dinner drinks & dinner at TBD




Programme
Thursday 26 September

07:00-08:30

08:30-08:45

Session IV

08:45-09:20

09:20-09:35

09:35-10:10

10:10-10:25

10:25-10:55

10:55-11:30

11:30-11:45

11:45-12:00

12:00-13:00

Breakfast & morning exercise (optional)

Welcome back

Education & Networking Manager Gretchen Repasky, DDEA
(DK)

Senescence and Premature Ageing

Chairs: Postdoc Laura Wagstaff, University of Edinburgh (UK)
and Postdoc Rebecca Mcintyre, University of Copenhagen
(DK)

How to counteract age-related deterioration of human skeletal

muscle

Head of Laboratory Jesper L. Andersen, Institute of Sports
Medicine Copenhagen (DK)

Questions & answers

Title
Assistant Professor Cristina Aguayo-Mazzucato, Harvard
Medical School (US)

Questions & answers

Tea & coffee break

Adipocyte senescence in obesity and hyperinsulinemia
Professor Kirsty Spalding, Karolinska Institute (SE)

Questions & answers

Session reflections & summary

Lunch




Challenge IV

13:00-13:30

13:30-14:45

14:45-15:15

15:15-16:30

16:30-16:45
16:45-18:15

Keynote I

18:15-19:00

19:00-19:15

19:15-19:30

19:30-

The Postdoc Summit Challenge 2024

Chairs: Postdoc Béatrice Choi, University of Copenhagen (DK)
and Postdoc Rebecca Mcintyre, University of Copenhagen
(DK)

Challenge presentation rehearsals

Challenge presentations
with live drawing by Scientific Illustrator Eleonora Nigro (DK)

Tea & coffee break

Challenge presentations
with live drawing by Scientific lllustrator Eleonora Nigro (DK)

Challenge summary & plans
Free time
Closing keynote talk & pre-dinner drinks

Chair: Postdoc Philip Ruppert, University of Southern Denmark
(DK)
Title

Professor Jens Brining, Max Planck Institute for Metabolism
Research (DE)

Questions & answers

Closing remarks

Managing Director Tore Christiansen, DDEA (DK), Education &
Networking Manager Gretchen Repasky, DDEA (DK), Postdoc
Béatrice Choi, University of Copenhagen (DK) & Postdoc
Christopher Lewis, University of Copenhagen (DK)

Informal gala dinner & party




Programme
Friday 27 September

07:00-11:00

11:00-11:30

11:45-12:00

12:30-13:50

14:00-15:30

Breakfast, morning exercise (optional) & check-out
Evaluation & farewell, lunch bags to go

Bus departure to Rgnne marina

Ferry from Rgnne to Ystad

DDEA joint bus transportation from Ystad to DGI Byen,
Ingerslevsdage, Copenhagen




Organising Committee
Scientific Programme

Béatrice Choi, Postdoc, University of Copenhagen (DK) co-chair

Benjamin Leibecka-Johansen, Postdoc, Steno Diabetes Center Aarhus (DK)
Christopher Lewis, Postdoc, University of Copenhagen (DK) co-chair

Laura Hinte, Postdoc, ETH Zurich (CH)

Laura Wagstaff, Postdoc, University of Edinburgh (UK)

Philip Ruppert, Postdoc, University of Southern Denmark (DK)

Rebecca Mcintyre, Postdoc, University of Copenhagen (DK)

Shannan Foylan, Postdoc, University of Strathclyde (UK)

Danish Diabetes and




